| | | . 1 | ` |
|---|---|--|--|
| | 03-0€ | 5-2001 ———— | Docket No.: |
| FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp.4/94) | 100 10 100 10 10 10 10 | | , = |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.A/94) Copyright 1984-97 LegalSter TMOS/REVOS | | | |
| Tob coffice A | 1016 | 26801 <u></u> | ▼ ▼ |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents | and Trademarks: | Please record the attached origina | al documents or copy thereot. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(les): AIRPORT SURFACE TECHNOLOGIES, INC. | | 2. Name and address of receiving | ng party(les): |
| | | Name: AVTURF L.L.C. | |
| 53 W. Jackson Blvd. Suite 1524 | | | |
| Chicago, Illinois, 60604 | | Internal Address: Suite 1524 | New control of the co |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ As | sociation | Street Address: 53 W. Jack | son Blvd. |
| ☐ General Partnership ☐ Lin | nited Partnership | City: Chicago | State: IL ZIP: 60604 |
| Corporation-State Illinois | | | Approximate the second of the |
| Other | | ☐ Individual(s) citizenship☐ Association | |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) | Yes 🖾 No | General Partnership | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | ☐ Limited Partnership | 02-21-2001 |
| | erger | ☐ Corporation-State | U.S. Parent & TMOIs/TM Mell Rept Dt. #10 |
| CE / CONSTITUTE | nange of Name | Other Illinois limited list | |
| ☐ Other | | if assignee is not domiciled in the U | nited States, a domestic |
| Execution Date: February 19, 2001 | | designation is (Designations must be a separate de | ocument from |
| Execution Date: February 15, 4001 | | Additional name(s) & address(es) | ☐ Yes 翼 N |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration numb | ers(s): | | |
| | | B. Trademark Regi | stration No.(s) |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | | | |
| 76-160,785 | | | |
| | | | |
| | Additional numbers | Yes 🗷 No | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | | 6. Total number of applications | and 1 |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed: | ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, | registrations involved: | |
| | | | e e40.00 |
| Name: Robert W. Connors, Esq. | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): | |
| internal Address: Rell, Boyd & Lloyd LLC | | 5⊠ Enclosed | |
| IIItorries reserve | | | |
| | <u> </u> | ☐ Authorized to be charged | d to deposit account |
| | | 8. Deposit account number: | |
| Street Address: P.O. Box 1135 | | 1 AN CAMPINE MODIFIE | |
| | | | |
| | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| City: Chicago State: I | L_ ZIP: <u>60690</u> | THE STACE | |
| 03/03/2001 DBYKNE 00000037 76160763 | DO NOT | USE THIS SPACE | |
| 61 FC:481 | | | |
| • | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | he foregoing infon | mation is true and correct and any | attached copy is a true copy |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. The property of the original document. | | | 70-1 |
| 1 | _ Thut | La Comera. | February 21, 2001 |
| Robert W. Connors, Esq. Name of Person Signing | | Signature | (a) |
| Total nu | imber of pages includir | ng cover sheet, attachments, and | EMARK |

REEL: 002244 FRAME: 0729

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

(Intent to Use Application)

WHEREAS, AIRPORT SURFACE TECHNOLOGIES, INC., an Illinois corporation,

having its principal offices at 53 W. Jackson Blvd., Suite 1524, Chicago, Illinois, 60604, has

intended to use the mark AVGRASS, in interstate commerce and has filed an application with

the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 7, 2000 based on its bona fide

intent to use such mark in commerce, which application has been given Serial No. 76-160,785,

but has not yet filed an allegation of use of the mark under Section 1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark

Act, and

WHEREAS, applicant is assigning the mark in the above-identified application as part of

the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertains as required by 15 U.S.C. § 1060;

WHEREAS, AVTURF L.L.C., an Illinois limited liability company, having its principal

offices at 53 W. Jackson Blvd., Suite 1524, Chicago, Illinois, 60604, the successor of the

ongoing and existing business or portion thereof of AIRPORT SURFACE TECHNOLOGIES,

INC. to which the mark pertains, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the pending intent-

to use application therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, AIRPORT SURFACE TECHNOLOGIES, INC. does hereby assign to

AVTURF L.L.C. all right, title and interest in and to the mark in the above-identified

369238/D/I B8YM01_

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002244 FRAME: 0730

AIRPORT SURFACE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

| Dated: 19 Feb 2001 | By: |
|--------------------|--------|
| Daicu. | # 1 Wa |
| | |

Title: President

STATE OF LUIPOUS)

COUNTY OF COUNTY

On this At day of Leb., 2001, Patrick J. Carr personally appeared before me, who is known by me to be the President of AIRPORT SURFACE TECHNOLOGIES, INC., the assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment of Trademarks on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly

received.

ROBERT JOHN BUCCIERI Notary: "bile, State of Minoie My Commission States 7/15/02

My Commissioner Expires

2

RECORDED: 02/21/2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002244 FRAME: 0731